THE DATASHEET OF
SL28541BZI-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Clock Generator for Intel®Mobile Chipset
SL28541-2
........................ DOC #: SP-AP-0064 (Rev. AB) Page 1 of 28
400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500 1+(512) 416-9669  www.silabs.com
Features

CLK
Figure 17. Single-ended Measurement for Differential Output Signals (for AC Parameters Measurement)
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28541BZC-2 56-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28541BZC-2T 56-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28541BZI-2 56-pin TSSOP Industrial, -40 to 85C
SL28541BZI-2T 56-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, -40 to 85C
This device is Pb-free, Halogen-free and RoHS compliant.
SL28541-2
...................... DOC #: SP-AP-0064 (Rev. AB) Page 27 of 28
Package Diagrams
56-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package
SL28541-2
...................... DOC #: SP-AP-0064 (Rev. AB) Page 28 of 28
Document History Page
Document Title: SL28541-2 Clock Generator for Intel®Mobile Chipset
DOC #: SP-AP-0064 (Rev. AB)
REV. ECR#
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
1.0 1/01/07 JMA New data sheet
1.1 6/15/07 BEN Change ordering number to SL28541BQC
1.2 9/18/07 BEN VDDIO range change from 1.25V to 1.05V
1.3 10/31/07 BEN 1. Added 64 TSSOP pin definitions
2. Added 64 TSSOP package dimension
3. Byte1[2] is changed from 0 to 1 and Byte1[1] is changed from 1 to 0 by power up